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Mary Louise Ferguson

ID Number: T02370

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA Death

Basic Identification

Gender: female
Ethnicity:
Immigration:
Attributed Race: black
Free or Enslaved: free

Birth & Family

Birth Date: 1913/10/23
Birthplace: Lynchburg, Virginia
Mother: Lugie Carter Buck
Ferguson

Father: Herman M. Ferguson
1st Spouse: none
2nd Spouse: female

Age Details

Age: 1
Age Group: infant (birth-1)

Life Details
Occupation(s): none

Last Church: Holy Cross Catholic

Church

Military Service: none

Last Residence: Lynchburg,
Virginia

Last Address: 618 Eighth Street

Death Date: 1915/03/19
Death Note: none
Place of Death: home

Cause of Death: lobar
pneumonia

Burial & Undertaking

Burial Date: 1915/03/20
Funeral Home:

Diuguid ID Number:
Indigent?: private interment

Gravesite and Grave Marker Data
Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: yes

Section: 103.X

Confirmation Source for Location: gravemarker
Grave Marker Erector(s): unknown
Confirmation Source for Interment: gravemarker

Others In Same Plot (T0004)

FULL NAME

Charles Henry Buck

Helen Mary Buck

Maria(h) Harrison Buck

Lugie Carter Buck
Ferguson

BIRTH DATE

1870/12/11

1872/10/21

1848/12/04

1890/05/01

DEATH DATE

1911/03/05

1913/06/21

1914/06/17

1988/03/10
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